The Group had the following net significant exposures denominated in foreign currencies, translated into
Kuwaiti Dinar at the closing rate:

 31 Dec.
2021

 31 Dec.
2020

 Equivalent
KD

 Equivalent
KD

US Dollar 37,477,886  28,256,162
Lebanese Lira 4,445,783  4,171,230
Great Britain Pound 6,940,862  6,935,191
Egyptian Pound 3,106,593  2,531,791
UAE Dirham 840,966  707,040
Saudi Riyal 42,137  38,371
Euro 1,558,867  6,684,474
Omani Riyal 55,356  55,804
Jordanian Dinar 679,490  701,310
Norway Kron 449,252  466,119

 55,597,192  52,377,973

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 2% (2020: 2%) increase and decrease in the KD against
above foreign currencies. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currencies denominated
monetary assets and liabilities and adjusts their translation at the year-end for a 2% change in foreign currency
rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and equity and a negative number indicates
decrease in profit and equity. All other variables are held constant. There has been no change in the methods
and the assumptions used in the preparation of the sensitivity analysis.

 31 Dec. 2021  31 Dec. 2020
 +2%  -2%  +2%  -2%
 KD KD KD  KD

Profit for the year (411,866)  411,866  (231,845)  231,845
Equity (700,058) 700,058 (779,105)  779,105

Arzan Financial Group for Financing and Investment – KPSC and its Subsidiaries
Consolidated Financial Statements
31 December 2021

61

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

34   Risk management objectives and policies (continued)

34.1 Market risk (continued)

b) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future profitability or the
fair values of financial instruments. As the Group is not exposed to a significant interest rate risk on interest
bearing assets, the Group is exposed to interest rate risk with respect to its borrowings which are both at fixed